
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $2,121,180.00

1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $2,213,758.50

2 R.J. Noble Company $2,260,867.00

3 Granite Construction Company $2,319,011.00

4 All American Asphalt $2,367,588.00

5 Calmex Engineering, Inc. $2,459,292.99

6 Marathon General, Inc. $2,476,913.50

7 LC Paving $3,030,547.00

Average Bid Prices $2,446,854.00

627,900.00

653,538.50

675,540.50

$712,163.41

Base Bid Schedule 2
Bautista Road Resurfacing Project
State Route 371 to Mitchell Road

672,555.50

695,604.00

708,436.89

713,213.00

866,255.50

Base Bid Schedule 1
Mitchell Road Resurfacing Project

Bautista Road to Kirby Road

1,493,280.00

1,560,220.00

1,585,326.50

$1,734,690.59

1,646,455.50

1,671,984.00

1,750,856.10

1,763,700.50

2,164,291.50

MitchellRd.BautistaRd.Resurf (B7-0665, C7-0017): Web-Summary.SubTotals
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Mitchell Road Resurfacing Project, Bautista Road to Kirby Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 52,250 2.00 104,500.00 2.20 114,950.00

2 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 30,620 2.00 61,240.00 2.15 65,833.00

3 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 260 10.00 2,600.00 8.00 2,080.00

4 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 800 5.00 4,000.00 4.50 3,600.00

5 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 13,160 80.00 1,052,800.00 82.40 1,084,384.00

6 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 420 5.00 2,100.00 36.00 15,120.00

7 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 920 15.00 13,800.00 11.00 10,120.00

8 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 840 5.00 4,200.00 5.50 4,620.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 15 200.00 3,000.00 55.00 825.00

10 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 17 300.00 5,100.00 500.00 8,500.00

11 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 530 5.00 2,650.00 6.00 3,180.00

12 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 16,180 0.50 8,090.00 0.60 9,708.00

13 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

14 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

15 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

16 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

17 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

18 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 40 35.00 1,400.00 135.00 5,400.00

19 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 1,380 10.00 13,800.00 5.00 6,900.00

20 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 50.00 5,000.00 200.00 20,000.00

21 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 1,493,280.00 1,560,220.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Santa Ana, CA 92705
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Bautista Road Resurfacing Project, State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 18,500 2.00 37,000.00 2.20 40,700.00

24 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 12,110 2.00 24,220.00 2.15 26,036.50

25 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 280 10.00 2,800.00 8.00 2,240.00

26 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 420 5.00 2,100.00 4.50 1,890.00

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 4,740 80.00 379,200.00 82.40 390,576.00

28 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 510 5.00 2,550.00 36.00 18,360.00

29 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 1,850 15.00 27,750.00 11.00 20,350.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 450 5.00 2,250.00 5.50 2,475.00

31 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 5 200.00 1,000.00 55.00 275.00

32 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 4 300.00 1,200.00 500.00 2,000.00

33 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 110 5.00 550.00 6.00 660.00

34 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 6,560 0.50 3,280.00 0.60 3,936.00

35 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

36 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

37 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

38 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

39 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

40 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF) LF 60 50.00 3,000.00 134.00 8,040.00

41 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

42 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 - 42 627,900.00 653,538.50

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 2,121,180.00 2,213,758.50

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
Santa Ana, CA 92705
Hardy & Harper, Inc.

1
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Mitchell Road Resurfacing Project, Bautista Road to Kirby Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 52,250 2.25 117,562.50 2.65 138,462.50

2 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 30,620 4.10 125,542.00 1.15 35,213.00

3 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 260 4.15 1,079.00 2.55 663.00

4 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 800 2.40 1,920.00 1.00 800.00

5 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 13,160 78.00 1,026,480.00 90.00 1,184,400.00

6 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 420 21.00 8,820.00 9.20 3,864.00

7 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 920 24.00 22,080.00 12.00 11,040.00

8 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 840 4.25 3,570.00 5.00 4,200.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 15 240.00 3,600.00 50.00 750.00

10 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 17 425.00 7,225.00 450.00 7,650.00

11 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 530 8.00 4,240.00 5.50 2,915.00

12 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 16,180 0.45 7,281.00 0.55 8,899.00

13 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

14 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00

15 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

16 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

17 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

18 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 40 140.00 5,600.00 32.00 1,280.00

19 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 1,380 4.15 5,727.00 2.55 3,519.00

20 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 127.00 12,700.00 48.00 4,800.00

21 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 6,900.00 6,900.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 1,585,326.50 1,646,455.50

3
R.J. Noble Company Granite Construction Company

Indio, CA 92203

2

Orange, CA 92856
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Bautista Road Resurfacing Project, State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 18,500 2.25 41,625.00 2.65 49,025.00

24 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 12,110 4.10 49,651.00 1.15 13,926.50

25 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 280 4.15 1,162.00 2.55 714.00

26 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 420 2.40 1,008.00 1.00 420.00

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 4,740 78.00 369,720.00 90.00 426,600.00

28 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 510 21.00 10,710.00 9.20 4,692.00

29 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 1,850 24.00 44,400.00 12.00 22,200.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 450 4.25 1,912.50 5.00 2,250.00

31 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 5 240.00 1,200.00 50.00 250.00

32 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 4 425.00 1,700.00 450.00 1,800.00

33 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 110 8.00 880.00 5.50 605.00

34 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 6,560 0.45 2,952.00 0.55 3,608.00

35 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

36 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 32,705.00 32,705.00

37 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

38 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

39 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

40 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF) LF 60 127.00 7,620.00 46.00 2,760.00

41 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

42 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 - 42 675,540.50 672,555.50

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 2,260,867.00 2,319,011.00

Orange, CA 92856 Indio, CA 92203
R.J. Noble Company Granite Construction Company

2 3
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Mitchell Road Resurfacing Project, Bautista Road to Kirby Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 52,250 1.80 94,050.00 4.53 236,692.50

2 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 30,620 3.60 110,232.00 2.06 63,077.20

3 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 260 2.70 702.00 2.81 730.60

4 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 800 8.40 6,720.00 26.39 21,112.00

5 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 13,160 88.00 1,158,080.00 83.60 1,100,176.00

6 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 420 10.50 4,410.00 36.10 15,162.00

7 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 920 33.00 30,360.00 19.57 18,004.40

8 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 840 6.30 5,292.00 5.15 4,326.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 15 79.00 1,185.00 51.50 772.50

10 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 17 460.00 7,820.00 463.50 7,879.50

11 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 530 6.30 3,339.00 5.67 3,005.10

12 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 16,180 0.60 9,708.00 0.57 9,222.60

13 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 3,938.48 3,938.48

14 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 55,400.00 55,400.00 70,808.29 70,808.29

15 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 2,600.00 2,600.00 3,792.47 3,792.47

16 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 12,400.00 12,400.00 12,575.07 12,575.07

17 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,800.00 5,800.00 18,099.59 18,099.59

18 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 40 214.00 8,560.00 103.00 4,120.00

19 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 1,380 2.70 3,726.00 2.81 3,877.80

20 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 110.00 11,000.00 154.50 15,450.00

21 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,034.00 8,034.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 1,671,984.00 1,750,856.10

4 5
All American Asphalt Calmex Engineering, Inc.

Bloomington, CA 92316Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Bautista Road Resurfacing Project, State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 18,500 1.80 33,300.00 4.53 83,805.00

24 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 12,110 3.60 43,596.00 2.06 24,946.60

25 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 280 2.70 756.00 2.81 786.80

26 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 420 8.40 3,528.00 26.39 11,083.80

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 4,740 88.00 417,120.00 83.60 396,264.00

28 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 510 10.50 5,355.00 36.10 18,411.00

29 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 1,850 33.00 61,050.00 19.57 36,204.50

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 450 6.30 2,835.00 5.15 2,317.50

31 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 5 79.00 395.00 51.50 257.50

32 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 4 460.00 1,840.00 463.50 1,854.00

33 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 110 6.30 693.00 5.67 623.70

34 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 6,560 0.60 3,936.00 0.57 3,739.20

35 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 3,792.47 3,792.47

36 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 16,500.00 16,500.00 25,588.31 25,588.31

37 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 2,600.00 2,600.00 3,761.88 3,761.88

38 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 10,680.83 10,680.83

39 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,800.00 5,800.00 9,049.80 9,049.80

40 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF) LF 60 270.00 16,200.00 154.50 9,270.00

41 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

42 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 - 42 695,604.00 708,436.89

Corona, CA 92878 Bloomington, CA 92316

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 2,367,588.00 2,459,292.99

All American Asphalt Calmex Engineering, Inc.
4 5
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Mitchell Road Resurfacing Project, Bautista Road to Kirby Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 52,250 2.75 143,687.50 4.05 211,612.50

2 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 30,620 3.00 91,860.00 6.15 188,313.00

3 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 260 12.00 3,120.00 9.10 2,366.00

4 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 800 4.60 3,680.00 8.70 6,960.00

5 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 13,160 94.00 1,237,040.00 100.75 1,325,870.00

6 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 420 28.00 11,760.00 25.70 10,794.00

7 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 920 15.00 13,800.00 16.40 15,088.00

8 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 840 2.00 1,680.00 6.50 5,460.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 15 110.00 1,650.00 275.00 4,125.00

10 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 17 475.00 8,075.00 350.00 5,950.00

11 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 530 4.00 2,120.00 11.50 6,095.00

12 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 16,180 0.60 9,708.00 0.60 9,708.00

13 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

14 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

15 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

16 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 141,075.00 141,075.00

17 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 8,200.00 8,200.00 14,872.00 14,872.00

18 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 40 100.00 4,000.00 270.00 10,800.00

19 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 1,380 9.00 12,420.00 9.10 12,558.00

20 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 100 63.00 6,300.00 46.95 4,695.00

21 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 4,600.00 4,600.00 3,950.00 3,950.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 22 1,763,700.50 2,164,291.50

6 7
Marathon General, Inc. LC Paving
Escondido, CA 92029 San Marcos, CA 92069
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Bautista Road to Kirby Road

State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Advertised: September 25, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.24) Community of Anza
Addenda:  None Project No. B7-0665, C7-0017
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 17, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Bautista Road Resurfacing Project, State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 

Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 18,500 2.75 50,875.00 4.05 74,925.00

24 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 12,110 3.00 36,330.00 6.15 74,476.50

25 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 3 LF 280 12.00 3,360.00 9.10 2,548.00

26 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 4 SQFT 420 4.60 1,932.00 8.70 3,654.00

27 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 5 TON 4,740 94.00 445,560.00 100.75 477,555.00

28 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) Like 6 SQYD 510 28.00 14,280.00 25.70 13,107.00

29 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) Like 7 SQFT 1,850 15.00 27,750.00 16.40 30,340.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 450 2.00 900.00 6.50 2,925.00

31 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 5 110.00 550.00 275.00 1,375.00

32 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 4 475.00 1,900.00 350.00 1,400.00

33 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 11 SQFT 110 4.00 440.00 11.50 1,265.00

34 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 12 LF 6,560 0.60 3,936.00 0.60 3,936.00

35 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

36 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 32,000.00 32,000.00 31,110.00 31,110.00

37 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

38 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 49,950.00 49,950.00

39 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,400.00 6,400.00 14,872.00 14,872.00

40 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF) LF 60 50.00 3,000.00 46.95 2,817.00

41 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

42 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 23 - 42 713,213.00 866,255.50

6 7

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 2,476,913.50 3,030,547.00

Marathon General, Inc. LC Paving
Escondido, CA 92029 San Marcos, CA 92069
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
Lic. No. 569352

1, 23 
Grinding AC 
(partial work)

EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.
Lic. No. 932798

5, 27
HMA

(partial work)

P C I
Lic. No. 823802

8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 
30, 31, 32, 33, 34

Striping, Markings, Signage

G3 Quality, Inc. 
Lic. No. 1753245

5, 27
HMA

(partial work)

B7-0665, C7-0017

Subcontractors

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Mitchell Road and Bautista Road Resurfacing Projects
Bautista Road to Kirby Road
State Route 371 to Mitchell Road
Community of Anza

MitchellRd.BautistaRd.Resurf (B7-0665, C7-0017):  SubContractors
Updated: 10/17/2018
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